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 2018 - 2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

Don Tinney – President 
Term expires – 6/30/2021 

dtinney@vtnea.org  
 

James “Jeff” Fannon III 
Executive Director 

jfannon@vtnea.org 

Alison Sylvester – Vice President 
sylvester.greenmountains@gmail.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2019   

Erin Carter – Secretary/Treasurer 
ecarter@vtnea.org 

Term expires – 6/30/2020 

Mary Bowers – NEA Director 
kiotsukete@yahoo.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2021

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES
 

ADDISON/RUTLAND – UD Sam Froiland 

Martha Santa Maria – Addison/Rutland, Area 1 
msmtheboat@gmail.com 

Appointed 8/13/2018, Term expires – 6/30/2019 
 

Loretta Johnson – Addison/Rutland, Area 2 
ljohnsonvt@gmail.com  

Term expires – 6/30/2021 
 

CENTRAL VERMONT – UD Stuart Russo-Savage 

Chris Guros - Central Vermont, Area 1 
chrisguros@gmail.com  

Term expires – 6/30/2021 
 

Christopher Sheehan – Central Vermont, Area 2 
sheehancm@gmail.com 

Appointed 8/6/2018, Term expires – 6/30/2019 
 

CHITTENDEN – UD Sean Leach 

Keren Turner – Chittenden, Area 1 
kerenmturner@yahoo.com 
Term expires – 6/30/2019 

 

Holly Esterline – Chittenden, Area 2 
still_southern@yahoo.com 
Term expires – 6/30/2020 

 

Laura Walker Sewell - Chittenden, Area 3 
laura@tacit-mt.net 

Term expires – 6/30/2021 
 

NORTHEAST KINGDOM – UD Matthew Polk 

Lorin Hosmer – NE Kingdom, Area 1 
love2tap@charter.net 

Term expires – 6/30/2019 
 

Richard (Duke) Szymanski – NE Kingdom, Area 2 
r.william.szymanski@gmail.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2020 

  

NORTHWESTERN VERMONT – UD Suzanne Dirmaier 

Denette Locke - Northwestern Vermont, Area 1 
denettelocke@gmail.com 
Term expires – 6/30/2019 

 

Pat Thompson – Northwestern Vermont, Area 2 
thompson0728@gmail.com 
Term expires – 6/30/2020 

 

UPPER VALLEY – UD Robert Raskevitz 

Lance Mills – Upper Valley, Area 1 
lancevmills@yahoo.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2021 
 

Patty Pomerleau – Upper Valley, Area 2 
patty.pomerleau@yahoo.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2020 
 

SOUTHERN VERMONT – UD Norman Bartlett 

Christie Thereault – Southern Vermont, Area 1 
cthereault@yahoo.com 

Term expires – 6/30/2020 
 

Andrew La Barge - Southern Vermont, Area 2 
alabarge2000@yahoo.com 
Term expires – 6/30/2019 

 

Loriann Darrell - Southern Vermont, Area 3 
ldarrell@vermontel.net 

Term expires – 6/30/2020 
 

2018– 2019 BOARD MEETING DATES 

 08/25/18  02/16/19 

 10/13/18 03/09/19 

 11/03/18   04/06/19* 

 12/08/18 05/11/19 

 01/05/19 06/08/19 

                *REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY  
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